# OP \$2800,00 5448450

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK, AS AGENT	02/19/2004

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAKTEK GROUP L.P. now known as ENTORIAN TECHNOLOGIES L.P.
Street Address:	4030 WEST BRAKER LANE
Internal Address:	BUILDING 2-100
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 70

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5448450
Patent Number:	5236117
Patent Number:	5484959
Patent Number:	5369056
Patent Number:	5367766
Patent Number:	5446620
Patent Number:	5420751
Patent Number:	5498906
Patent Number:	5377077
Patent Number:	5369058
Patent Number:	5475920
Patent Number:	5455740
Patent Number:	5581121
Patent Number:	5561591
	PATENT

REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0954

501103830

Patent Number:	5566051
Patent Number:	5702985
Patent Number:	5572065
Patent Number:	5543664
Patent Number:	5528075
Patent Number:	5592364
Patent Number:	5804870
Patent Number:	5499160
Patent Number:	5550711
Patent Number:	5479318
Patent Number:	5493476
Patent Number:	5605592
Patent Number:	5644161
Patent Number:	5631193
Patent Number:	5552963
Patent Number:	RE36229
Patent Number:	5801437
Patent Number:	5654877
Patent Number:	5615475
Patent Number:	5588205
Patent Number:	5541812
Patent Number:	5585668
Patent Number:	5586009
Patent Number:	5864175
Patent Number:	5978227
Patent Number:	5778522
Patent Number:	5843807
Patent Number:	5828125
Patent Number:	5783464
Patent Number:	5945732
Patent Number:	5895232
Patent Number:	6049123
Patent Number:	6025642
Patent Number:	5960539
Patent Number:	6190939
Ir	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0955

Patent Number:         6282210           Patent Number:         6194247	
Patent Number: 6194247	
Patent Number: 6310392	
Patent Number: 6205654	
Patent Number: 6288907	
Patent Number: 6168970	
Patent Number: 6404662	
Patent Number: 6608763	
Patent Number: 6919626	
Patent Number: 6462408	
Patent Number: 6618257	
Patent Number: 6576992	
Patent Number: 6806120	
Patent Number: 6572387	
Patent Number: 6940729	
Patent Number: 7485951	
Patent Number: 7066741	
Patent Number: 6914324	
Patent Number: 7026708	
Application Number: 10400309	
Application Number: 10457608	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)906-2075

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 906-2074

Email: lauff@civinsdenko.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Lauff

Address Line 1: 816 Congress Ave., Suite 1205

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21260-001AA1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Lauff

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatentRelease#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0956

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE, effective as of February 19, 2004 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, as Agent ("Secured Party") under the Security Agreement dated as of August 19, 2003, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 014546, Frame 0001 (the "Security Agreement"), between Staktek Group L.P. ("Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's United States patents and patent applications (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Patents; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Patents, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Patents under the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> COMERICA BANK, as Secured Party

By: Au // Sul Name: StriBell

Title: Vica President

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/26/2010 REEL: 023985 FRAME: 0957